BlueScope Steel Limited
Notes to the consolidated financial statements

30 June 2015
(continued)

33 Financial instruments and risk (continued)

The Group's exposure to its external non-functional currency USD financial assets and financial liabilities is as follows:

Consolidated
2015
$M

2014
$M

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 102.2 49.7
Trade and other receivables 63.7 52.2

Forward foreign exchange contracts 1.4 -

167.3 101.9

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables 153.0 156.0
Borrowings 87.6 100.9
Forward foreign exchange contracts 3.2 0.9

Forward commodity contracts 6.7 -

250.5 257.8

Net exposure (83.2) (155.9)

This exposure for the Group does not reflect the natural hedge of USD assets against USD borrowings of AUD 13.5M (2014:
AUD 4.8M).

The Group is also economically exposed to currency risk in relation to future purchases and sales. As this risk is embedded
within normal purchases and sales (which are not financial instruments), this exposure is not disclosed here.

Sensitivity disclosure analysis (based on observed historical and future market expectations)

Post-tax profit Equity
higher (lower) higher (lower)

Judgement of reasonably possible
movements: 2015 2014 2015 2014

$M $M $M $M

AUD/USD + 10% (2014: +10%) 5.9 11.0 5.9 11.0
AUD/USD - 10% (2014: -10%) (7.2) (13.5) (7.2) (13.5)

(ii) Credit risk

Credit risk arises from financial assets of the Group, such as cash and cash, receivables and derivative financial instruments.
Credit risk arises from the possibility that counterparties to the Group's financial assets will fail to settle their obligations under
their contracts with the Group.

To manage this risk, the Group:

• Has a policy for establishing credit approvals and limits, including the assessment of counterparty creditworthiness;

• May require collateral when appropriate;

• Undertakes monitoring procedures such as periodic assessments of the financial viability of its counterparties, ageing